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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
TO:    Use of Press Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Use of Press Committee. Mike Hickey will serve as Committee Chairperson. 
 
The Use of Press Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2012-2013: 
 
Proposal 07-305 

• Continue to develop a press protocol for use in addressing press releases associated with 
outbreaks and product recall.   

• Address the use of press in situations where significant time lapses have occurred 
between the last reported illness and the proposed use of press.  The protocol should 
address the rationale for using press in situations where product is not likely to still be 
available for consumption. 

• Complete the protocol and present the protocol to the Executive Board at the 2012 Fall 
Meeting. 

• Investigate and review the use of press by state and federal agencies. 
• Look for ways to coordinate use of press. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/hjt 
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Use of Press Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Hickey Mike michael.hickey@state.ma.us
Members:    
 Davis Jerrod Jerrod.davis@doh.wa.gov
 Dewey Bill billd@taylorshellfish.com
 Erskine A.J. ajerskine@bevansoyster.com
 Gerhardt Johnathan johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us
 Guichard Maryanne Maryanne.Guichard@DOH.WA.GOV
 Howell Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
 Mahan Bill bmahan@ufl.edu
 Nelson Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Porso Rick Rick.porso@doh.wa.gov
 Rheault Robert bob@ecsga.org
 Wiles Kirk kirk.wiles@dshs.state.tx.us
FDA Antee Michael michael.antee@fda.hhs.gov
EPA Kramer Bill Kramer.Bill@epamail.epa.gov
NOAA Easley Otha otha.easley@noaa.gov
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